
Department of Commerce 
Bureau Executive Resources Contacts 

Bureau(s) Primary/ 
Alternate 

Name E-Mail Phone # Mailing Address 

BIS. MBDA,  
EDA. OS 

Primary Ruthie B. Stewart RStewart@doc.gov T: 202-482-3130 
F: 202-482-2292 

U.S. DOC  
OHRM, OER 
Room 51006 
Washington, DC 20230 
 

ITA, NTIA, 
FIRSTNET 

Primary Jennifer Munz JMunz@doc.gov T: 202-482-4051 
F: 202-482-2922 

U.S. DOC 
OHRM, OER 
Room 51002 
Washington, DC 20230 
 

Census,  
BEA, ESA 

Primary 
 
 
Alternate 

Latasha Ellis 
 
 
Susan Deputy 

latasha.f.ellis@census.gov 
 
 
susan.r.deputy@census.gov 
 

T: 301-763-9662 
F: 301-735-8304 
 
T: 301-763-1160 
F: 301-735-9308 

U.S. Census Bureau 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Human Resources 
Division/21232 
Washington, DC 20233 
 

NOAA Primary 
 
 
Alternate 
 
Alternate 
 
Alternate 

Christine Nalli 
 
 
Cynthis Davis 
 
Shelita Aldrich 
 
James Triem 

christine.n.nalli@noaa.gov 
 
 
cynthia.davis@noaa.gov 
 
shelita.r.aldrich@noaa.gov 
 
james.h.triem@noaa.gov 
 

T: 301-713-6301 
F: 301-713-2083 
 
T: 301-713-6304 
 
T: 301-713-7333 
 
T: 301-713-6377 

NOAA 
ATTN: OFA41 
SSMC4, Rm 12410 
1305 East West Hwy. 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

NIST, 
NTIS 

Primary 
 
 
Alternate 

Didi Hanlein 
 
 
Audrey Terry 

desiree.hanlein@nist.gov 
 
 
audrey.terry@nist.gov  
 

T: 301-975-3020 
F: 301-948-6107 
 
T: 301-975-4926 

NIST 
100 Bureau Drive 
MS 1720 
Human Resources Div 
Room A-133, Bldg. 101 
Gaithersberg, MD 20899 
 

PTO Primary 
 
 
Alternate 

Lari Washington 
 
 
Carolyn Schad 

lari.washington@uspto.gov 
 
 
carolyn.schad@uspto.gov 
 
 

T: 571-272-5187 
F: 571-273-5187 
 
T: 571-272-7003 

USPTO 
Executive Resources Div 
Elizabeth Townhouse 
550 Elizabeth Lane 
Room 4A73 
Alexandria, VA 22313-
145 

Misc.  JoAnne Fowler 
 

jfowler@doc.gov 
 

T: 202-482-2650 U.S. DOC 
OHRM, OER 
Room 51002 
Washington, DC 20230 
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